

## Clark County Fire Department FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

4701 W. Russell Road • Las Vegas, NV 89118

## John Steinbeck, Fire Chief

Kelly Blackmon, Sr. Deputy Fire Chief/Fire Marshal
Danny Horvat, Assistant Fire Chief • Wayne Dailey, Assistant Fire Chief



August 21, 2023

## **NOTICE TO INDUSTRY**

## SUBJECT: APPARATUS STANDBY FEES EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2023 - STANDBY REQUEST FORM

Dear Stakeholder(s):

Per Clark County Code, Title 13, Chapter 13.04, apparatus standby fees are \$515.00 per hour per apparatus effective July 1, 2023. The attached form reflects the updated fees. Please utilize this form to request apparatus standby going forward.

Sincerely,

Kelly Blackmon

Kelly Blackmon, Sr. Deputy Fire Chief/Fire Marshal (702) 455-7307

KB: sas